AZ-12H
CGMS-6~16
CGT-12M
Direct
mount
Mini contactors Mini overload relays
Reversing / DC coil Bimetallic style
26 27

Low consumption type :  12, 20, 24, 48, 72, 110, 120V DC(Low)
Wide Voltage : 12, 20, 24, 48, 72, 110, 12V DC(Wide)
Ordering information
Type, Auxiliary contact and Coil voltage
For more information
Drawings page 34
Overload relays page 27
Optional accessories page 29~33
For more information
Drawings page 37
Mini Contactors page 18~26
Starters page 32
Separate  mounting unit page 33
Operating curves page 39
Catalog No.
Setting ranges(A) Differential type Non-differential type
3-heater 3-heater 2-heater
0.1 - 0.16 CGT-12M 0.16 CGTH-12MH/3 0.16 CGTH-12MH 0.16
0.16 - 0.25 CGT--12M 0.25 CGTH-12MH/3 0.25 CGTH-12MH 0.25
0.25 - 0.4 CGT--12M 0.4 CGTH-12MH/3 0.4 CGTH-12MH 0.4
0.4 - 0.63 CGT--12M 0.63 CGTH-12MH/3 0.63 CGTH-12MH 0.63
0.63 - 1 CGT--12M 1 CGTH-12MH/3 1 CGTH-12MH 1
1 - 1.6 CGT--12M 1.6 CGTH-12MH/3 1.6 CGTH-12MH 1.6
1.6 - 2.5 CGT--12M 2.5 CGTH-12MH/3 2.5 CGTH-12MH 2.5
2.5 - 4 CGT--12M 4 CGTH-12MH/3 4 CGTH-12MH 4
4 - 6 CGT--12M 6 CGTH-12MH/3 6 CGTH-12MH 6
5 - 8 CGT--12M 8 CGTH-12MH/3 8 CGTH-12MH 8
6 - 9 CGT--12M 9 CGTH-12MH/3 9 CGTH-12MH 9
7 - 10 CGT--12M 10 CGTH-12MH/3 10 CGTH-12MH 10
9 - 13 CGT--12M 13 CGTH-12MH/3 13 CGTH-12MH 13
12 - 16 CGT--12M 16 CGTH-12MH/3 16 CGTH-12MH 16
CGT-12M
Certificate
CE, ULCUL
Certificate
CE, ULCUL
Note) Values of (     ) are the ratings of NO contact under auto reset mode.
Auxiliary (Trip) contact rating
AC15(11) duty DC13(11) duty
110V 220V 550V 110V 220V
2.5(0.3)A 2(0.3)A 1(0.3)A 0.28A 0.14A
Separate
mount
Mini contactors
Dimensions
36 37
(Coil terminal)
M3.5
5
72
7
3
.5
3
3
.5
M3.5
38
45
17.4
34.8
94.6
58
 4
5
0
37.7
35
(Main terminal)
M3.5
(Main terminal)
M3.5
10.6 7.6